Paul Beljan, PsyD, ABPdN, ABN Vanessa Berens, PhD Jodie Graham, LPC Stephen Sommers, LPC Kate Haskew, CAGS, NCSP, ABSNP J. Gardner, PsyD Post-Doctoral Fellow Y. Reggiani, PsyD Post-Doctoral Fellow



9835 E. Bell Rd., Ste. 140 Scottsdale, AZ 85260 (602) 957-7600 www.beljanpsych.com

Fee Schedule

Extras:

School Observation	\$260.00/hr
Travel	\$260.00/hr
Additional School Meetings	\$260.00/hr
Functional Behavior Assessment	
No-Show fee	\$200.00 per billable hr.

Neuropsychological assessment

This flat rate includes diagnostic intake with parents, six to eight hours of assessment, scoring, feedback session with parent, and report. This assessment is broken into 4-5 appointments.

Travel

If travel is required for this evaluation, the rate is \$260.00 per hour each direction billed at the quarter hour.

Additional School Meetings

The Review of Existing Data, MET 1 and MET 2 meetings are included in the price of the evaluation. If additional meetings or school observations are required, this is charged at \$260.00 per hour. Additional teacher consultations beyond the intake and/or MET 1 appointments are charged at a rate of \$260.00/hr.

No Show Fee

We require 24 hour notice of any cancellation. Failure to cancel prior to 24 hours before the scheduled appointment will result in a 'no-show' fee. This fee is charged per instance.

Functional Behavior Assessment

The FBA is not included as part of the neuropsychological evaluation. If an FBA is required, this is charged at an hourly rate of \$260 for in person observation and report writing. Travel time will also be billed at \$260.00 per hour. Typically, FBAs will require up to 10 hours of billable time. This will include an interview with parent(s)/caregiver(s), in classroom observation, and travel.